
SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR 2023 

SUMMARY TABLE OF ANNUAL FEES & DISCOUNTS APPLICABLE FOR 2023 
Total fees are combined and divided into four bills, one for each term. 

Description 1st Child 2nd Child 

10% Disc 

3rd Child 

20% Disc 

4th Child 

50% Disc 

More 

Primary Students (Foundation to Grade 6) 
College Fees excluding Composite Levy 

$2913 

(Annual) 

$728/ Term 

$2622 

(Annual) 

$655 / Term 

$2330 

(Annual) 

$583 / Term 

$1456 

(Annual) 

$364/ Term 

Free 

Secondary Students (Grade 7-12) 

College Fees Only excluding 

Composite Levy 

$3290 

(Annual) 

$823 / Term 

$2961 

(Annual) 

$740 / Term 

$2632 

(Annual) 

$658 / Term 

$1645 

(Annual) 

$411 / Term 

Free 

Composite Levy for Foundation to Year 6 $1227 per child/per annum 

$307 per term 

Composite Levy for Year 7 to year 12 $1487 per child/per annum 

$372 per term 

On Time Payment Discount 8% Discount on invoices paid by the due date 

(Applies to College Tuition Fees and Composite Levy) 

Advance Payment Discount 13% Discount on fees paid in advance for the whole year 

Bus Fee per student $500 per term ($300 for one-way service) From pick up point 

Hifz Fees $400 per term 

The Composite Levy will have a GST and non-GST component, so will appear as 2 lines on the invoice. 

ON TIME PAYMENT DISCOUNT 
A discount of 8% will be applied to the final bill amount for College Fees and the Composite Levy (after all other 
discounts have been applied) for on time payment. 

DUE DATES 

Terms 2023 Due Date   Last Date for Student Withdrawal Notice (10 Weeks Deadline) 

Term 1 fees for 2023 27 Jan 2023 03 Oct 2022 (To avoid Term 1 Fees of 2023) 

Term 2 fees for 2023 24 Apr 2023 27 Jan 2023 (To avoid Term 2 Fees of 2023) 

Term 3 fees for 2023 10 July 2023  24 April 2022 (To avoid Term 3 Fees of 2023) 

Term 4 fees for 2023 02 Oct 2023 10 July 2023 (To avoid Term 4 Fees of 2023) 



COLLEGE FEES 
These fees are charged on a per student basis with discounted rates applicable to families with more than one child 
attending the College. The fifth and subsequent children in each family will not be charged any College tuition Fees. 

COMPOSITE LEVY 

This fee will apply to all students and will cover the cost of 

• The College technology program, which includes use of iPads / MacBook in Primary and a 1:1 device in
Secondary.

• Textbooks that are used by students that the College purchased on your behalf.

• Stationery used by students that the College purchases on your behalf (except Secondary).

• Equipment, consumable materials, and resources for all subjects (including all electives).
• Sports programs.

• All camps and excursions, including transport and venue costs.

• Library resources and reference materials.

• Eid Bands

Sibling discounts will not apply to the Composite Levy. This fee is non-refundable for both new and existing 
parents even if the enrolment is withdrawn. 

WHAT IS NOT INCLUDED IN COLLEGE FEE 

The following items are not included in College fees: 

• Stationery for secondary students (exercise books are included in the fee).

• Bus Fees.

• College and Sports Uniforms.

• Lost school equipment (such as Readers, Library resources) and damage to school property.

NEW ENROLMENTS 

The Application Fee to lodge an Enrolment Application is $100. 
Upon acceptance of an Offer of Enrolment, the fee for one term will be due and payable to confirm the enrolment. 
This fee is non-refundable and non-transferable. 

A Refundable Family Security Deposit of $500 is payable upon an offer being accepted. The maximum bond payable 
for a family is $1,000. When a child graduates or is withdrawn from the College, the Security Deposit is refunded 
provided there are no outstanding fees, school equipment has been returned and a Withdrawal Form has been 
lodged with the required notice. A Withdrawal Form is not required for graduates. 

PROCESSING OF FEES FOR EARLY WITHDRAWAL: 

In the event of a student, withdrawing from the College during the year, then the following will apply: 
• Student Withdrawal Form must be completed by parents, dated signed and lodged at the College Office.

Please keep a copy of this document for your own record.
• 10 full weeks’ notice should be given in writing before the withdrawal date (not including school holidays).

If a full 10 weeks’ notice is not given then an additional full term’s fee will be charged.

The final fee account will only be calculated once all required documentation has been provided to the College.

Decline of Direct Debit: We charge $40 if the direct debit is declined. 

QUERIES: All queries relating to fees and charges should be directed to the College Office. 

***ALL LEVELS OF FEES AND PAYMENT DETAILS ARE REVISED ANNUALLY*** 


